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17 Miles

0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.2
0.4 0.6
0.4 1.0
0.1 1.1
1.6 2.7
0.2 2.9
0.5 3.4
2.2 5.6
0.2 5.8
0.0 5.8
0.2 6.0
3.0 9.0
0.9 9.9
3.4 13.3
1.8 15.1
0.3 154
0.5 15.9
0.1 16.0
0.4 16.4
0.1 16.5
0.1 16.6
24 Miles
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.2
0.4 0.6
0.4 1.0
0.1 1.1
1.6 2.7
0.2 2.9
0.5 3.4
4.2 7.6
1.3 8.9
0.0 8.9
1.9 10.8
0.5 11.2
2.0 13.2
1.4 14.6
1.8 16.4
0.9 17.3
3.4 20.7
1.8 22.5
0.3 22.8
0.5 23.3
0.1 23.4
0.4 23.8
0.1 23.9
0.1 24.0

RT onto Blue Valley

LT onto Mairo

RT onto Peaceful Hill

RT onto Ralph Ablanedo

LT onto S. First

Cross Slaughter Lane, continue of S. First
Cross through Akins High School parking
area on north side of building

RT onto Old San Antonio Road

Cross FM 1626

LT on Puryear Rd

RT on I35 Frontage

LT onto FM 1327/130 Toll Rd

Veer LT to stay on FM 1327

LT onto Carl Road (Look for Longhorns)
LT onto Old Lockhart Rd (Anticipate
Antelopes)

LT onto Slaughter

Cross under I-35 (store at Congress)
RT onto Cullen

LT onto Ralph Ablanedo

RT onto Peaceful Hill

LT onto Mairo

RT onto Blue Valley

FINISH

RT onto Blue Valley

LT onto Mairo

RT onto Peaceful Hill

RT onto Ralph Ablanedo

LT onto S. First

Cross Slaughter Lane, continue of S. First
Cross through Akins High School parking
area on north side of building

RT onto Old San Antonio Road

Cross FM 1626

RT onto Loop 4 (Main St.)

Stop at store at Loop 4 (Main St.) and
FM2770

Turn around and go back up Loop 4 (Main
St.) then go under [-35 and continue to
CR 118

LT on CR 118

RT at T onto Turnersville Rd/CR105

LT onto Turnersville Rd North

RT onto FM 1327

LT onto Carl Road (Look for Longhorns)
LT onto Old Lockhart Rd (Anticipate
Antelopes)

LT onto Slaughter

Cross under 1-35

RT onto Cullen

LT onto Ralph Ablanedo

RT onto Peaceful Hill

LT onto Mairo

RT onto Blue Valley

FINISH

36 Mlles
0.0 7.6
14 9.0
0.5 9.5
2.2 1.7
2.1 13.7
1.9 15.6
2.1 17.8
1.0 18.8
3.9 22.7
0.4 23.1
0.5 23.6
1.8 25.4
14 26.8
1.8 28.6
0.9 29.5
34 32.9
1.8 34.7
0.3 35.0
0.5 35.5
0.1 35.6
0.4 36.0
0.1 36.1
0.1 36.2
49 Miles
0.0 23.6
1. 25.4
2.1 27.5
2.3 29.9
4.9 34.8
1.3 36.1
3.3 39.4
0.6 40.0
1.5 415
0.9 42.4
34 45.8
1.8 47.6
0.3 47.9
0.5 48.4
0.1 48.5
0.4 48.9
0.1 49.0
0.1 49.1

Follow 24 milers to 7.6 miles (RT on
Loop 4)

RT onto FM 967/Live Oak St

LT onto Cole Springs Rd/Co Rd 148
LT onto FM 1626 S

RT onto FM 2770/Jack C Hays Trail
LT onto Co Rd 171/Kohlers Crossing
LT onto Kyle Crossing

Cross over 135. LT onto 1-35 N.
Frontage Rd

RT onto Main St (STORE)

LT onto Co Rd 118

RT onto Turnersville Rd/Co Rd 105
LT onto Turnersville Rd North

RT onto FM 1327

LT onto Carl Road (Look for Longhorns)
LT onto Old Lockhart Rd (Anticipate
Antelopes)

LT onto Slaughter Lane

Cross under 1-35

RT onto Cullen

LT onto Ralph Ablanedo

RT onto Peaceful Hill

LT onto Mairo

RT onto Blue Valley

FINISH

Follow 36 milers to 23.6 miles (RT at
Turnersville/CR105)

RT onto S. Turnersville Rd

LT at T onto Satterwhite (CR 107)
LT at T onto Williamson Rd (CR
120)(unmarked)

LT onto EIm Grove Rd

LT onto Old Lockhart Rd

Veer RT. Becomes FM 1625

LT onto FM 1327 (STORE)

RT onto Carl Rd (Look for Longhorns)
LT onto Old Lockhart Rd (Anticipate
Antelopes)

LT onto Slaughter Lane

Cross under 1-35

RT onto Cullen Ln

LT onto Ralph Ablanedo

RT onto Peaceful Hill

LT onto Mairo

RT onto Blue Valley

FINISH



